

The Soraya's Presents the Legendary Ballet Folclórico Nacional de México de Silvia Lozano

A One-Night Only Celebration of Mexico's Vibrant Culture through Dance and Live Music

Thursday, January 30, 2020 at 8PM

(Los Angeles, CA) January 14, 2020 — The Younes and Soraya Nazarian Center for the Performing Arts welcomes the legendary Ballet Folclórico Nacional de México de Silvia Lozano on Thursday, January 30, 2020 at 8pm. Acclaimed as one of the most exciting groups presenting authentic regional dances of Mexico, Ballet Folclórico Nacional is dedicated to the preservation and promotion of the culture of Mexico.

Single tickets for Ballet Folclórico Nacional de México de Silvia Lozano start at \$36 and are currently on sale at The Soraya, (818) 677-3000 and at <a href="https://doi.org/10.1007/jheart-10.1007/jhea

About Ballet Folclórico Nacional de México de Silvia Lozano

Under the direction of Silvia Lozano, the company has been home to Mexico's leading researchers and practitioners of folklore, dance, music, and costuming. The troupe has been designated an "Ambassador of Mexican Culture." Among its many accomplishments, the ballet was featured in the original production of Xcaret México Espectacular, which performed 365 days a year for nearly 20 years (1995–2013). Silvia Lozano directed and choreographed the long-running spectacular.

With an artistic Career spanning nearly six decades, Ballet Folclórico Nacional de México de Silvia Lozano has performed in more than 40 countries on five continents while it maintains residencies in Mexico City and Cancún. Acclaimed throughout the world, the group transcends cultural barriers and presents an unforgettable experience for the entire family.

Calendar Listing for Ballet Folclórico Nacional de México de Silvia Lozano

Date: Thursday, January 30 at 8pm

Venue: Onstage at the Younes and Soraya Nazarian Center for the Performing Arts (The Soraya)

18111 Nordhoff Street, Northridge, CA 91330

Tickets: Prices: Starting at \$36. Prices subject to change.

By Phone: (818) 677-3000 Online: TheSoraya.org

Press Tim Choy and Bernie Fabig, Davidson & Choy Publicity

Contacts: 323-954-7510 | <u>t.choy@dcpublicity.com</u>; <u>bernie@dcpublicity.com</u>

Gary W. Murphy, Public Relations Consultant 310-914-0178 | gmurphypr@gmail.com

Find The Soraya on their new social media pages:

Facebook: <u>Facebook.com/TheSorayaStage</u>

Twitter: <u>@TheSorayaStage</u> Instagram: <u>@TheSorayaStage</u>

About Younes and Soraya Nazarian Center for the Performing Arts (The Soraya)

The 2019-20 Season marks the ninth year for the award-winning Younes and Soraya Nazarian Center for the Performing Arts which has quickly become one of the cultural jewels of the greater Los Angeles region. Under the leadership of Executive Director Thor Steingraber, The Soraya continues to expand its programming and outstanding multidisciplinary performances. The Soraya presents a wide variety of performances that not only include new and original work from the Los Angeles region but also work from around the world appealing to all of LA's rich and diverse communities.

Located on the campus of California State University, Northridge, The Soraya's season offers a vibrant performance program of nearly 50 classical and popular music, dance, theater, family, and international events that have served to establish The Soraya as the intellectual and cultural heart of the San Fernando Valley, and further establish itself as one of the top arts companies in Southern California. The award-winning, 1,700-seat theatre was designed by HGA Architects and Engineers and was recently cited by the Los Angeles Times as "a growing hub for live music, dance, drama and other cultural events."

#